Jennifer Biberston

From: Jennifer Biberston

Sent: Tuesday, September 3, 2024 11:55 AM

To: Jennifer Biberston

Cc: Quincy Miller; Alan Kessler

Subject: Notice of Decision - Case No. TRP24-34 for 4824 San Antonio Ct NE

Attachments: TRP24-34 Decision.pdf

BCC List: ddoregon@comcast.net

Hello,

The Notice of Decision for Tree Removal Permit Case No. TRP24-34 for 4824 San Antonio Ct NE is attached for your information. Hard copies go out in the mail today for those of you who are to receive one.

Application Summary: A Tree Removal Permit to remove three significant Giant Sequoia trees.

Please direct questions or comments to the **CASE MANAGER**:

Quincy Miller

Qmiller@cityofsalem.net

503-584-4676

Thank you,

Jennifer Biberston

Administrative Analyst I
City of Salem | Community Planning and Development | Planning
555 Liberty St SE, Room 305, Salem OR 97301

<u>Jbiberston@cityofsalem.net</u> |503-540-2315

<u>Facebook | Twitter | YouTube | CityofSalem.net</u>